
1

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799  ENGINEERING ESTIMATE: $21,404,695.00
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS ADVERTISED DATE: MARCH 29, 2023
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 29, 2023

REDUCED BID AMOUNT GRAND TOTAL ITEM 1-39
GRAND TOTAL SUM LESS LOCAL BI Description

BUSINESS PREFERENCE Unit of Measure
Approximate Quantiy

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE 20,404,695.00$  21,404,695.00$  

1 Reyes/Larison JV 19,986,950.00$  20,986,950.00$  

2 Manson Construction Co. 21,281,525.00$  22,281,525.00$  

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 21,767,825.00$  22,767,825.00$  

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 22,090,055.54$  22,540,873.00$  

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 26,395,712.00$  26,934,400.00$  

6 The Dutra Group 26,520,720.80$  27,061,960.00$  

1) AVERAGE BID $22,635,354.76 $23,425,461.14
2) STANDARD DEVIATION 2,510,237.91$  2,332,692.49$  
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER 417,745.00$  417,745.00$  

TRANSMITTAL 2



2

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

11,700,000.00$   11,700,000.00$   1,300,000.00$     1,300,000.00$     400,000.00$        400,000.00$        

10,206,000.00$   10,206,000.00$   1,299,900.00$     1,299,900.00$     625,600.00$        625,600.00$        

10,170,000.00$   10,170,000.00$   2,000,000.00$     2,000,000.00$     513,000.00$        513,000.00$        

10,853,000.00$   10,853,000.00$   1,928,000.00$     1,928,000.00$     525,000.00$        525,000.00$        

9,615,544.00$     9,615,544.00$     1,393,703.00$     1,393,703.00$     417,079.00$        417,079.00$        

14,500,000.00$   14,500,000.00$   1,310,000.00$     1,310,000.00$     700,000.00$        700,000.00$        

13,000,000.00$   13,000,000.00$   2,050,000.00$     2,050,000.00$     680,200.00$        680,200.00$        

11,434,934.86$   11,434,934.86$   1,611,657.57$     1,611,657.57$     551,554.14$        551,554.14$        
1,633,291.38$     1,633,291.38$     332,920.23$        332,920.23$        111,683.54$        111,683.54$        
1,494,000.00$     1,494,000.00$     100.00$               100.00$               (225,600.00)$       (225,600.00)$       

Main Bid Main Bid Main Bid
1 2 3

ITEM 1 ITEM 2 ITEM 3
Lump Sum Construction (Drawing No. Berths 179-181 Wharf and Bollard Berth 182 Slope Erosion Repair:  For 

Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum
1 1 1



3

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

188.00$               96,820.00$          34,000.00$          170,000.00$        160.00$               1,632,000.00$     

195.00$               100,425.00$        44,920.00$          224,600.00$        172.00$               1,754,400.00$     

175.00$               90,125.00$          39,000.00$          195,000.00$        146.00$               1,489,200.00$     

177.00$               91,155.00$          39,900.00$          199,500.00$        145.00$               1,479,000.00$     

276.00$               142,140.00$        27,768.00$          138,840.00$        239.00$               2,437,800.00$     

170.00$               87,550.00$          35,000.00$          175,000.00$        170.00$               1,734,000.00$     

250.00$               128,750.00$        41,000.00$          205,000.00$        240.00$               2,448,000.00$     

204.43$               105,280.71$        37,369.71$          186,848.57$        181.71$               1,853,485.71$     
38.47$                 19,814.08$          5,188.03$            25,940.14$          37.81$                 385,628.39$        
(7.00)$                 (3,605.00)$           (10,920.00)$         (54,600.00)$         (12.00)$               (122,400.00)$       

Main Bid Main Bid Main Bid
4 5 6

ITEM 4 ITEM 5 ITEM 6
Furnish 24-Inch Octagonal Concrete Install 24-Inch Octagonal Concrete Furnish 24-Inch Octagonal 

Linear FeetLinear Feet Each
515 5 10200



4

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

12,000.00$          1,488,000.00$     2,700.00$            261,900.00$        48.00$                 292,800.00$        

9,240.00$            1,145,760.00$     7,035.00$            682,395.00$        60.00$                 366,000.00$        

7,700.00$            954,800.00$        8,500.00$            824,500.00$        59.00$                 359,900.00$        

5,260.00$            652,240.00$        6,650.00$            645,050.00$        192.00$               1,171,200.00$     

11,673.00$          1,447,452.00$     8,053.00$            781,141.00$        75.00$                 457,500.00$        

20,000.00$          2,480,000.00$     4,800.00$            465,600.00$        75.00$                 457,500.00$        

11,290.00$          1,399,960.00$     5,250.00$            509,250.00$        85.00$                 518,500.00$        

11,023.29$          1,366,887.43$     6,141.14$            595,690.86$        84.86$                 517,628.57$        
4,300.64$            533,279.16$        1,878.89$            182,252.30$        45.23$                 275,889.39$        
2,760.00$            342,240.00$        (4,335.00)$           (420,495.00)$       (12.00)$               (73,200.00)$         

Main Bid Main Bid Main Bid
7

ITEM 7 ITEM 8
8 9

ITEM 9
Install 24-Inch Octagonal Prestressed Install Timber Fender Piles:  For Furnish Timber Fender Piles: For 

Each Each Linear Ft
124 97 6100



5

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

15,250.00$          106,750.00$        120.00$               720,000.00$        85.00$                 170,000.00$        

23,000.00$          161,000.00$        133.00$               798,000.00$        102.00$               204,000.00$        

17,000.00$          119,000.00$        160.00$               960,000.00$        87.00$                 174,000.00$        

9,015.00$            63,105.00$          125.00$               750,000.00$        125.00$               250,000.00$        

10,509.00$          73,563.00$          193.00$               1,158,000.00$     125.00$               250,000.00$        

15,000.00$          105,000.00$        130.00$               780,000.00$        102.00$               204,000.00$        

15,000.00$          105,000.00$        190.00$               1,140,000.00$     140.00$               280,000.00$        

14,967.71$          104,774.00$        150.14$               900,857.14$        109.43$               218,857.14$        
4,209.59$            29,467.13$          28.69$                 172,155.60$        19.38$                 38,764.60$          

(7,750.00)$           (54,250.00)$         (13.00)$               (78,000.00)$         (17.00)$               (34,000.00)$         

Main Bid Main Bid Main Bid
10 11 12

ITEM 10 ITEM 11 ITEM 12
Mooring Bollards: For furnishing Riprap Rock:   For furnishing Quarry Run Rock:  For furnishing 

Each Tons Tons
7 6000 2000



6

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

135.00$               81,000.00$          85.00$                 12,750.00$          115.00$               264,500.00$        

290.00$               174,000.00$        235.00$               35,250.00$          85.00$                 195,500.00$        

325.00$               195,000.00$        100.00$               15,000.00$          170.00$               391,000.00$        

317.00$               190,200.00$        67.50$                 10,125.00$          108.00$               248,400.00$        

621.00$               372,600.00$        151.00$               22,650.00$          159.00$               365,700.00$        

300.00$               180,000.00$        75.00$                 11,250.00$          120.00$               276,000.00$        

400.00$               240,000.00$        130.00$               19,500.00$          108.00$               248,400.00$        

341.14$               204,685.71$        120.50$               18,075.00$          123.57$               284,214.29$        
135.98$               81,587.03$          54.37$                 8,155.07$            27.95$                 64,292.62$          

(155.00)$              (93,000.00)$         (150.00)$              (22,500.00)$         30.00$                 69,000.00$          

Main Bid Main Bid Main Bid
14 1513

ITEM 15ITEM 13 ITEM 14
Asphalt Concrete Pavement:  For Crushed Miscellaneous Base: For Excavate and Dispose of Non-

Tons Cubic Yards Tons
600 150 2300



7

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

35.00$                 31,500.00$          235,000.00$        235,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

90.00$                 81,000.00$          166,000.00$        166,000.00$        35,000.00$          35,000.00$          

70.00$                 63,000.00$          635,000.00$        635,000.00$        93,000.00$          93,000.00$          

36.50$                 32,850.00$          675,000.00$        675,000.00$        30,000.00$          30,000.00$          

151.00$               135,900.00$        249,408.00$        249,408.00$        27,983.00$          27,983.00$          

45.00$                 40,500.00$          320,000.00$        320,000.00$        75,000.00$          75,000.00$          

141.00$               126,900.00$        770,000.00$        770,000.00$        30,000.00$          30,000.00$          

81.21$                 73,092.86$          435,772.57$        435,772.57$        55,854.71$          55,854.71$          
44.87$                 40,384.02$          229,860.58$        229,860.58$        29,865.90$          29,865.90$          

(55.00)$               (49,500.00)$         69,000.00$          69,000.00$          65,000.00$          65,000.00$          

16 17 18
Main Bid Main Bid Main Bid

ITEM 16 ITEM 17 ITEM 18
Import Fill Soil: For furnishing Storm Drainage System:  For Photographic Documentation:  For 

Cubic Yards Lump Sum Lump Sum
900 1 1



8

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

80,000.00$          80,000.00$          25.00$                 250,000.00$        300.00$               300,000.00$        

109,200.00$        109,200.00$        56.00$                 560,000.00$        217.00$               217,000.00$        

230,000.00$        230,000.00$        37.00$                 370,000.00$        500.00$               500,000.00$        

368,000.00$        368,000.00$        50.00$                 500,000.00$        290.00$               290,000.00$        

30,858.00$          30,858.00$          52.00$                 520,000.00$        601.00$               601,000.00$        

350,000.00$        350,000.00$        45.00$                 450,000.00$        430.00$               430,000.00$        

30,000.00$          30,000.00$          100.00$               1,000,000.00$     361.00$               361,000.00$        

171,151.14$        171,151.14$        52.14$                 521,428.57$        385.57$               385,571.43$        
134,138.45$        134,138.45$        21.80$                 218,005.80$        123.61$               123,608.66$        
(29,200.00)$         (29,200.00)$         (31.00)$               (310,000.00)$       83.00$                 83,000.00$          

20 2119
Main Bid Main Bid Main Bid

ITEM 19 ITEM 20 ITEM 21
Berth 168 Slope Improvements: For Concrete-Filled Bags: For furnishing Treated Wood Waste Disposal: For 

Each TonsLump Sum
1 10000 1000



9

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

1,200.00$            36,000.00$          50.00$                 25,000.00$          3,875.00$            38,750.00$          

250.00$               7,500.00$            275.00$               137,500.00$        3,055.00$            30,550.00$          

250.00$               7,500.00$            45.00$                 22,500.00$          8,500.00$            85,000.00$          

300.00$               9,000.00$            190.00$               95,000.00$          6,000.00$            60,000.00$          

517.00$               15,510.00$          288.00$               144,000.00$        7,754.00$            77,540.00$          

800.00$               24,000.00$          75.00$                 37,500.00$          8,000.00$            80,000.00$          

750.00$               22,500.00$          92.00$                 46,000.00$          6,300.00$            63,000.00$          

581.00$               17,430.00$          145.00$               72,500.00$          6,212.00$            62,120.00$          
329.91$               9,897.16$            97.18$                 48,590.12$          1,937.99$            19,379.87$          
950.00$               28,500.00$          (225.00)$              (112,500.00)$       820.00$               8,200.00$            

22 23 24
Contingency Item Contingency Item Contingency Item

ITEM 22 ITEM 23 ITEM 24
Rain Event Action Plan Sampling and Subgrade Stabilization:  For furnishing Restrike 24-Inch Octagonal 

Sampled Rainy Days Cubic Yards Each
30 500 10



10

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

4,275.00$            8,550.00$            8,550.00$            68,250.00$          1,650.00$            8,250.00$            

7,160.00$            14,320.00$          7,725.00$            77,250.00$          3,850.00$            19,250.00$          

30,000.00$          60,000.00$          10,000.00$          100,000.00$        10,000.00$          50,000.00$          

20,500.00$          41,000.00$          5,000.00$            50,000.00$          4,000.00$            20,000.00$          

14,706.00$          29,412.00$          3,466.00$            34,660.00$          6,092.00$            30,460.00$          

12,000.00$          24,000.00$          10,000.00$          100,000.00$        2,500.00$            12,500.00$          

8,000.00$            16,000.00$          6,000.00$            60,000.00$          3,300.00$            16,500.00$          

13,805.86$          27,611.71$          7,248.71$            70,022.86$          4,484.57$            22,422.86$          
8,279.46$            16,558.91$          2,329.45$            22,692.15$          2,591.68$            12,958.42$          

(2,885.00)$           (5,770.00)$           825.00$               (9,000.00)$           (2,200.00)$           (11,000.00)$         

25
Contingency Item Contingency Item Contingency Item

26 27
ITEM 25 ITEM 26 ITEM 27

Restrike 24-Inch Octagonal Spudding of Obstructions:  For Concrete Pile Buildups Greater than 6 
Each Each Each

2 10 5



11

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

1,875.00$            9,375.00$            7,850.00$            39,250.00$          650.00$               3,250.00$            

4,610.00$            23,050.00$          10,120.00$          50,600.00$          2,180.00$            10,900.00$          

14,000.00$          70,000.00$          9,000.00$            45,000.00$          5,000.00$            25,000.00$          

5,700.00$            28,500.00$          5,000.00$            25,000.00$          2,500.00$            12,500.00$          

9,679.00$            48,395.00$          2,303.00$            11,515.00$          7,104.00$            35,520.00$          

4,000.00$            20,000.00$          4,000.00$            20,000.00$          2,000.00$            10,000.00$          

7,000.00$            35,000.00$          5,500.00$            27,500.00$          2,000.00$            10,000.00$          

6,694.86$            33,474.29$          6,253.29$            31,266.43$          3,062.00$            15,310.00$          
3,745.34$            18,726.70$          2,614.95$            13,074.73$          2,044.53$            10,222.67$          

(2,735.00)$           (13,675.00)$         (2,270.00)$           (11,350.00)$         (1,530.00)$           (7,650.00)$           

Contingency Item Contingency Item Contingency Item
28 29 30

ITEM 29 ITEM 30ITEM 28
Concrete Pile Buildups Greater than 4 Break Off and Dispose of 24-Inch Pile Cut Off Over 6 Feet in Length:  

EachEach Each
5 5 5



12

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        

200,000.00$        200,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        300,000.00$        300,000.00$        
-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    
-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Allowance ItemAllowance Item Allowance Item
32 3331

ITEM 31 ITEM 32 ITEM 33
Existing Underground Utilities and Work Associated with Regulatory Unforeseen Contaminated and 

Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum
1 1 1



13

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

150,000.00$        150,000.00$        50,000.00$          50,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          
-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    
-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Allowance Item Allowance Item Allowance Item
34 35 36

ITEM 34 ITEM 35 ITEM 36
Unforeseen Above Ground and Below Partnering Facility: Bidder shall Internet-Based Project Management: 

Lump SumLump Sum Lump Sum
1 1 1



14

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2799
BERTHS 177-182 MARINE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJ. CONST. MGR.:  CARLOS BALDERRAMA

 
 

 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

1 Reyes/Larison JV 

2 Manson Construction Co. 

3 Jilk Heavy Construction Inc 

4 Power Engineering Construction Co. 

5 Vortex Marine Construction, Inc. 

6 The Dutra Group 

1)  AVERAGE BID
2)  STANDARD DEVIATION
3)  ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        

300,000.00$        300,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        
-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    
-$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Shaun Shahrestani
Chief Harbor Engineer

Allowance Item Allowance Item Allowance Item
38 3937

ITEM 39ITEM 37 ITEM 38
Premium Time for Schedule Unforeseen Debris:  Bidder shall Modifications Due to Misaligned Piles: 

Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum
1 1 1

Shaun Shahrestani 
2023.07.12 10:30:28 
-07'00'




